

Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 27 — Miscellaneous RECEIVED

2020 JUN 16 PM 1: 11

Proc Folder: 732226

Doc Description: EBAr68937 WIRELESS IN-EAR MONITORING SYSTEM

WV PURIORASING DIVISION

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

 
 Date Issued
 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation No
 Version

 2020-05-29
 2020-06-16 13:30:00
 CRFQ
 0439 EBA2000000028
 1

**BID RECEIVING LOCATION** 

**BID CLERK** 

**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION** 

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

**CHARLESTON** 

WV

25305

VENDOR

US

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

STUDIMO 621 so. Gth St.

Ironton OH 45638

606.922.0380

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Dusty J Smith (304) 558-2063 dusty.j.smith@wv.gov

Signature X

FEIN# 61-1295052

DATE 6.15.20

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY, IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE ONE-TIME PURCHASE OF WIRELESS IN-EAR MONITORING SYSTEM PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO DUSTY.J.SMITH@WV.GOV PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFF	FICER	PURCHASING ADMINISTRATOR	
EDUCATIONAL BROAD	CASTING	EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING	
124 INDUSTRIAL PARI	( RD	600 CAPITOL ST	
BEAVER	WV25813	CHARLESTON	WV 25301-1223
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Shure PT10TR+425CL-J8A Two Channel Wireless, In-Ear Monitor	4.00000	EA	+4370.00	+ 17,480.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
52161514				

#### **Extended Description:**

Shure PT10TR+425CL-J8A Two Channel Wireless, In-Ear Monitor System, or equivalent per section 3.1.1

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFF	ICER	PURCHASING ADMINISTRATOR	
EDUCATIONAL BROAD	CASTING	EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING	
124 INDUSTRIAL PARK	CRD	600 CAPITOL ST	
BEAVER	WV25813	CHARLESTON	WV 25301-1223
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Shure P10R Spare Belt Pack or Equivalent for Shure PT10TR+42	2.00000	EA	+820.00	\$ 1640.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
52161514				

#### **Extended Description:**

Shure P10R Spare Belt Pack or Equivalent for Shure PT10TR+425CL System per section 3.1.2

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFI	CER	PURCHASING ADMINISTRATOR	
EDUCATIONAL BROAD	CASTING	EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING	
124 INDUSTRIAL PARK	RD	600 CAPITOL ST	
BEAVER	WV25813	CHARLESTON WV 25301-12	23
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	Shure PA821B 8 Channel Antenna Combiner or equivalent	1.00000	EA	*3767.40	\$3767.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
52161514				

## **Extended Description:**

Shure PA821B 8 Channel Antenna Combiner or equivalent per section 3.1.3

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFF	TICER	PURCHASING ADMINISTRAT	TOR
EDUCATIONAL BROAT	CASTING	EDUCATIONAL BROADCAST	TING
124 INDUSTRIAL PAR	( RD	600 CAPITOL ST	
BEAVER	WV25813	CHARLESTON	VVV 25301-1223
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	Shure PA805SWB or equivalent transmit antenna	1.00000	EA	\$ 238.00	\$476.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
52161514				

### **Extended Description:**

Shure PA805SWB or equivalent transmit antenna per section 3.1.4

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER		PURCHASING ADMINISTRATO	PR
EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING		EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTIN	NG
124 INDUSTRIAL PARK	RD	600 CAPITOL ST	
BEAVER	WV25813	CHARLESTON	WV 25301-1223
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	Shure UA825 25 Foot Coaxial Cable or equivalent	1.00000	EA	P.48.00	\$48.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
52161514				

#### **Extended Description:**

Shure UA825 25 Foot Coaxial Cable or equivalent per section 3.1.5

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
CHIEF FINANCIAL OF	FICER	PURCHASING ADMINISTR	RATOR
EDUCATIONAL BROA	DCASTING	EDUCATIONAL BROADCA	ASTING
124 INDUSTRIAL PARI	KRD	600 CAPITOL ST	
BEAVER	WV25813	CHARLESTON	WV 25301-1223
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	Shure SE846-CL In-Ear Monitor Buds or equivalent	1.00000	EA	\$799.00	\$799.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
52161514				

#### **Extended Description:**

Shure SE846-CL In-Ear Monitor Buds or equivalent per section 3.1.6

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER		PURCHASING ADMINISTR	RATOR
EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING		EDUCATIONAL BROADCA	STING
124 INDUSTRIAL PAR	K RD	600 CAPITOL ST	
BEAVER	WV25813	CHARLESTON	WV 25301-1223
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7	Shure SE535-CL In-Ear Monitor Buds or equivalent	2.00000	EA	\$420.00	\$ 840.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
52161514				

#### **Extended Description:**

Shure SE535-CL In-Ear Monitor Buds or equivalent per section 3.1.7

SCHEDULE	OF	EV	ENT	S
----------	----	----	-----	---

 Line
 Event
 Event Date

 1
 TECHNICAL QUESTIONS DUE BY 10AM
 2020-06-05

**DESIGNATED CONTACT:** Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

John Griffiths President
(Name, Title) John Griffiths Prosident
(Printed Name and Title)
621 S. 64h St. I ranton OH 45638
(Address)
600.922.0380
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)
(email address)
(email address)
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.
_ Studimo
(Company)  Allus III Pres.
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)
John Griffiths President
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)
<u>6.15.20</u>
(Date)
406-927,0260
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

# ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:	
(Check the box next to each addendum re	ceived)
Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 5	Addendum No. 6 Addendum No. 7 Addendum No. 8 Addendum No. 9 Addendum No. 10
I further understand that any verbal represe discussion held between Vendor's represe the information issued in writing and addending.	ceipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. sentation made or assumed to be made during any oral entatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only ed to the specifications by an official addendum is
STUDIMO	
Company James Company	
Authorized Signature	
6.15.20	
Date	

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

# EXHIBIT A PRICING PAGE

Item#	Description	Manufactorer	Model #	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost
1	Shure PT10TR+425CL-J8A Two Channel Wireless, In-Ear Monitor System, or equivalent per section 3.1.1	Shure	PT10TR425CL	4	\$ 43 70.00	\$ 17,480.00
2	Equivalent for Shure PT10TR+425CL System per section 3.1.2	Shure	PIOR	2	\$ 820.00	\$ 1640.00
3	Shure PA821B 8 Channel Antenna Combiner or equivalent per section 3.1.3	Shure	PA8Z1B	1	\$ 3767.40	\$ 3767.40
4	Shure PA805SWB or equivalent transmit antenna per section 3.1.4	Shure	PABO5WB	1	\$ 238.00	\$ 476.00 <sup>-</sup>
5	Shure UA825 25 Foot Coaxial Cable or equivalent per section 3.1.5	Shure	UA 8825	1	\$ 4800	\$ 48.00
6	Shure SE846-CL In-Ear Monitor Buds or equivalent per section 3.1.6	Shure	5E846-CL	1	\$ 799.00	\$ 799.00
7	Shure SE535-CL In-Ear Monitor Buds or equivalent per section 3.1.7	Shure	5E535-CL	2	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00
Total Bid Cost						\$ 25,050.40

<sup>\*</sup>Per section 4.2.3 Vendor must also provide documentation for the equipment quoted sufficient for the Agency to determine whether the quoted equipment meets specifications. Vendor should provide this documentation with their initial bid.

Authorized Signature:	Jelles	Date:	4.15.20
	V / / /		